THE DATASHEET OF
PESD5V0S1BA
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. Product profile
1.1 General description
Low capacitance ElectroStatic Discharge (ESD) protection diodes in ultra small SMD
plastic packages designed to protect one signal line from the damage caused by ESD and
other transients.

Low capacitance bidirectional ESD protection diodes
2. Pinning information
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
Table 3. Pinning
Pin Description Simplified outline Symbol
SOD323, SOD523
1 cathode 1
2 cathode 2
SOD882
1 cathode 1
2 cathode 2
001aab540
1 2
sym045
21
21
Transparent
top view
sym045
21
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PESD5V0S1BA SC-76 plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads SOD323
PESD5V0S1BB SC-79 plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads SOD523
PESD5V0S1BL - leadless ultra small plastic package; 2 terminals;
body 1.0 × 0.6 × 0.5 mm
SOD882
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code
PESD5V0S1BA E6
PESD5V0S1BB L7
PESD5V0S1BL F1
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved
PESD5V0S1BA_BB_BL_4
Product data sheet Rev. 04 — 20 August 2009 3 of 15
Nexperia PESD5V0S1BA/BB/BL
Low capacitance bidirectional ESD protection diodes
5. Limiting values
[1] Non-repetitive current pulse 8/20 µs exponentially decaying waveform according to IEC61000-4-5; see
Figure 1.